
QLD State Championships - 2016-17 Season
Overall Points Results

Scratch
Skipper Boat Name Club Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Heat 4 Overall points SCR Place
Josh Franklin RW Retail DPSS 1 1 2 1 3 1
Trevor Korman Fire Stopping DPSS 2 2 1 3 5 2
Brad Colledge Data#3 DPSS 3 3 3 2 8 3
Geoff Hawgood BGN BSS 4 6 4 6 14 4
Jenny Hawgood Maddison/BAMM BSS 8 4 7 4 15 5
Lauren Walker ESP BSS 5 5 5 5 15 5
A Sailor BAMM Constructions BSS 6 7 7 7 20 6

Handicap
Skipper Boat Name Club Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Heat 4 Overall points HCP Place
Lauren Walker ESP BSS 2 3 1 1 4 1
Trevor Korman Fire Stopping DPSS 1 4 3 5 8 2
Josh Franklin RW Retail DPSS 3 1 5 6 9 3
Brad Colledge Data#3 DPSS 4 5 4 2 10 4
Geoff Hawgood BGN BSS 5 6 2 4 11 5
Jenny Hawgood Maddison/BAMM BSS 8 2 7 3 12 6
A Sailor BAMM Constructions BSS 6 7 7 7 20 7



QLD State Championships - 2016-17 Season Handicap Time Adjustment
Heat 1 - Brisbane Sailing Squadron Race length Percentage Adjusted HCP timeHCP
Date: Saturday - 15 October 2016 1:30:00 81.11% 1:13:00 17mins

Wind Direction: ESE 1:30:00 82.22% 1:14:00 16mins

Wind Speed: 10-15kts 1:30:00 83.33% 1:15:00 15mins

Start time: 2:00pm 1:30:00 84.44% 1:16:00 14mins

1:30:00 85.56% 1:17:00 13mins

1:30:00 86.67% 1:18:00 12mins

Skipper Boat Name Club SCR Time HCP HCP 

adjustment 

after race 

(3,2,1)

HCP Time Place SCR Place HCP

1:30:00 87.78% 1:19:00 11mins

Josh Franklin RW Retail DPSS 1:22:49 100.00% 101.11% 1:22:49 1 3 1:30:00 88.89% 1:20:00 10mins

Geoff Hawgood BAMM Constructions BSS 1:40:01 93.33% 1:33:21 6 6 1:30:00 90.00% 1:21:00 9mins

Lily Geck BGN BSS 1:36:43 90.00% 1:27:03 4 5 1:30:00 91.11% 1:22:00 8mins

Brad Colledge Data#3 DPSS 1:28:55 96.67% 1:25:57 3 4 1:30:00 92.22% 1:23:00 7mins

Jenny Hawgood Maddison/BAMM BSS DNS 92.22% DNS DNS DNS 1:30:00 93.33% 1:24:00 6mins

Trevor Korman Fire Stopping DPSS 1:23:23 97.78% 101.11% 1:21:32 2 1 1:30:00 94.44% 1:25:00 5mins

Lauren Walker ESP BSS 1:36:53 84.44% 86.67% 1:21:49 5 2 1:30:00 95.56% 1:26:00 4mins

1:30:00 96.67% 1:27:00 3mins

1:30:00 97.78% 1:28:00 2mins

1:30:00 98.89% 1:29:00 1min

1:30:00 100.00% 1:30:00 scratch

1:30:00 101.11% 1:31:00 –1min

1:30:00 102.22% 1:32:00 –2min

1:30:00 103.33% 1:33:00 –3min

1:30:00 104.44% 1:34:00 –4min

1:30:00 105.56% 1:35:00 –5min

1:30:00 106.67% 1:36:00 –6min

1:30:00 107.78% 1:37:00 –7min

1:30:00 108.89% 1:38:00 –8min



QLD State Championships - 2016-17 Season Handicap Time Adjustment
Heat 2 - Darling Point Sailing Squadron Race length Percentage Adjusted HCP timeHCP
Date: Sunday - 30 October 2016 1:30:00 81.11% 1:13:00 17mins
Wind Direction: NE 1:30:00 82.22% 1:14:00 16mins
Wind Speed: 15-18kts 1:30:00 83.33% 1:15:00 15mins
Start time: 2:30pm 1:30:00 84.44% 1:16:00 14mins

1:30:00 85.56% 1:17:00 13mins
1:30:00 86.67% 1:18:00 12mins

Skipper Boat Name Club SCR Time HCP after 
previous 
heat

HCP corrected * HCP 
adjustment 
after race 
(3,2,1)

HCP Time Place SCR Place HCP

1:30:00 87.78% 1:19:00 11mins
Josh Franklin RW Retail DPSS 0:57:06 101.11% 100.00% 103.33% 0:57:06 1 1 1:30:00 88.89% 1:20:00 10mins

BAMM Constructions BSS DNS 93.33% 92.22% DNS DNS 1:30:00 90.00% 1:21:00 9mins
Geoff Hawgood BGN BSS 1:09:20 90.00% 88.89% 1:01:38 6 6 1:30:00 91.11% 1:22:00 8mins
Brad Colledge Data#3 DPSS 1:01:52 96.67% 95.56% 0:59:07 3 5 1:30:00 92.22% 1:23:00 7mins
Jenny Hawgood Maddison/BAMM BSS 1:02:00 92.22% 92.22% 94.44% 0:57:11 4 2 1:30:00 93.33% 1:24:00 6mins
Trevor Korman Fire Stopping DPSS 0:59:05 101.11% 100.00% 0:59:05 2 4 1:30:00 94.44% 1:25:00 5mins
Lauren Walker ESP BSS 1:08:25 86.67% 85.56% 86.67% 0:58:32 5 3 1:30:00 95.56% 1:26:00 4mins

* HCP adjusted +1 minutes across the board based on results of Heat 1 1:30:00 96.67% 1:27:00 3mins
1:30:00 97.78% 1:28:00 2mins
1:30:00 98.89% 1:29:00 1min
1:30:00 100.00% 1:30:00 scratch
1:30:00 101.11% 1:31:00 –1min
1:30:00 102.22% 1:32:00 –2min
1:30:00 103.33% 1:33:00 –3min
1:30:00 104.44% 1:34:00 –4min
1:30:00 105.56% 1:35:00 –5min
1:30:00 106.67% 1:36:00 –6min
1:30:00 107.78% 1:37:00 –7min
1:30:00 108.89% 1:38:00 –8min



QLD State Championships - 2016-17 Season Handicap Time Adjustment
Heat 3 - Brisbane Sailing Squadron Race length Percentage Adjusted HCP timeHCP
Date: Saturday - 19 November 2016 1:30:00 81.11% 1:13:00 17mins
Wind Direction: ENE 1:30:00 82.22% 1:14:00 16mins
Wind Speed: 10kts 1:30:00 83.33% 1:15:00 15mins
Start time: 2:30pm 1:30:00 84.44% 1:16:00 14mins

1:30:00 85.56% 1:17:00 13mins
1:30:00 86.67% 1:18:00 12mins

Skipper Boat Name Club SCR Time HCP after 
previous heat

HCP corrected * HCP adjustment 
after race

HCP Time Place SCR Place HCP
1:30:00 87.78% 1:19:00 11mins

Josh Franklin RW Retail DPSS 1:46:49 103.33% 100.00% 1:46:49 2 5 1:30:00 88.89% 1:20:00 10mins
BAMM Constructions BSS DNS 92.22% 92.22% DNS 1:30:00 90.00% 1:21:00 9mins

Geoff Hawgood BGN BSS 1:56:57 88.89% 85.56% 87.78% 1:40:03 4 2 1:30:00 91.11% 1:22:00 8mins
Brad Colledge Data#3 DPSS 1:53:30 95.56% 92.22% 1:44:40 3 4 1:30:00 92.22% 1:23:00 7mins
Jenny Hawgood Maddison/BAMM BSS OCS 94.44% 91.11% OCS 1:30:00 93.33% 1:24:00 6mins
Trevor Korman Fire Stopping DPSS 1:46:01 100.00% 96.67% 97.78% 1:42:29 1 3 1:30:00 94.44% 1:25:00 5mins
Lauren Walker ESP BSS 1:58:12 86.67% 83.33% 86.67% 1:38:30 5 1 1:30:00 95.56% 1:26:00 4mins

* HCP adjusted +3 minutes across the board based on results of Heat 2 1:30:00 96.67% 1:27:00 3mins
1:30:00 97.78% 1:28:00 2mins
1:30:00 98.89% 1:29:00 1min
1:30:00 100.00% 1:30:00 scratch



QLD State Championships - 2016-17 Season Handicap Time Adjustment
Heat 4 - Darling Point Sailing Squadron Race length Percentage Adjusted HCP timeHCP
Date: Sunday - 20 November 2016 1:30:00 81.11% 1:13:00 17mins
Wind Direction: E 1:30:00 82.22% 1:14:00 16mins
Wind Speed: 10kts 1:30:00 83.33% 1:15:00 15mins
Start time: 1:30pm 1:30:00 84.44% 1:16:00 14mins

1:30:00 85.56% 1:17:00 13mins
1:30:00 86.67% 1:18:00 12mins

Skipper Boat Name Club SCR Time HCP after previous heat HCP corrected * HCP 
adjustment 
after race

HCP Time Place SCR Place HCP

1:30:00 87.78% 1:19:00 11mins
Josh Franklin RW Retail DPSS 1:31:43 100.00% 100.00% 1:31:43 1 6 1:30:00 88.89% 1:20:00 10mins

BAMM Constructions BSS DNS 92.22% 92.22% DNS 1:30:00 90.00% 1:21:00 9mins
Geoff Hawgood BGN BSS 1:40:42 87.78% 87.78% 1:28:24 6 4 1:30:00 91.11% 1:22:00 8mins
Brad Colledge Data#3 DPSS 1:32:19 92.22% 92.22% 1:25:08 2 2 1:30:00 92.22% 1:23:00 7mins
Jenny Hawgood Maddison BSS 1:34:33 91.11% 91.11% 1:26:09 4 3 1:30:00 93.33% 1:24:00 6mins
Trevor Korman Fire Stopping DPSS 1:32:47 97.78% 97.78% 1:30:43 3 5 1:30:00 94.44% 1:25:00 5mins
Lauren Walker ESP BSS 1:37:20 86.67% 86.67% 1:24:21 5 1 1:30:00 95.56% 1:26:00 4mins

1:30:00 96.67% 1:27:00 3mins
1:30:00 97.78% 1:28:00 2mins
1:30:00 98.89% 1:29:00 1min
1:30:00 100.00% 1:30:00 scratch
1:30:00 101.11% 1:31:00 –1min
1:30:00 102.22% 1:32:00 –2min
1:30:00 103.33% 1:33:00 –3min
1:30:00 104.44% 1:34:00 –4min
1:30:00 105.56% 1:35:00 –5min
1:30:00 106.67% 1:36:00 –6min
1:30:00 107.78% 1:37:00 –7min
1:30:00 108.89% 1:38:00 –8min


